Pressure Relief Valves
NG 10, 25 and 32
indirectly-controlled, interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 6264
Sequence Valves NG 10, 25 and 32
indirectly-controlled, interface of pressure relief valve
to DIN 24 340 and ISO 6264
PN [pmax.] = 315 bar 7501401.06.01.06
Design

Subplate, interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 6264.
Description (standard units)
Type code
Pressure relief valve
D ... S ... ... ... ... 001 ... O ...
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Subplate
P DB1) ... G ... 001 ... O O
1 2 3
1 Operating B – Pressure relief valve
characteristics: Z – Sequence valve
2 Nominal size NG: 10
25
32
3 Actuation: H – Manual setting
HV – Manual setting, lockable
HK – Set-screw with cover
(can be lead sealed)
4 Line connection: G – Subplate, interface to
DIN ISO
D – Subplate, interface to DIN
ISO (valve interface not to
DIN ISO)
5 Pressure 70 – Up to 100 bar
setting range: 90 – Up to 315 bar
6 Engineering 3 – NG 10
version: 2 – NG 25
5 – NG 32
7 Sealing material O – Perbunan
V – Viton
1 Nominal size NG: 10
25
32
2 Line connection: 4 – G 1/2 NG 10
6 – G 1 NG 25
8 – G 1 1/2 NG 32
(Internal to
DIN ISO 228/1)
3 Engineering version: 1
1) When using subplate for the installation of sequence
valves, make sure to remove screw plug at port „Y“.
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
• High flow rating
• Insensitive to vibration
• Seat design insensitive to dirt
Features
Type designation D B S 10..G. D B S 25..G. D B S 32..G. D Z S 10..G. D Z S 25..G. D Z S 32..G.
General parameters
Designation Pressure relief valve Sequence valve
Symbol
complete
simplified
Design Seat valve, indirectly-controlled
Type of mounting Flange
Line connection Subplate
Mounting position Optional
Flow direction From P to T
Actuation Manual setting
Weight [kg] 6,5 8,6 14,2 6,5 8,6 14,2
Weight of subplate [kg] 2 4,7 17,5 2 4,7 17,5
Ambient
temperature range ϑu [°C] –20 ... +50
Nominal size NG 10 25 32 10 25 32
Hydraulic parameters
Operating pressure range pe [bar] ... 315
Adjustable pressure pv [bar] pv min.:  see characteristic curve
range pv max.:  pressure stage 70: ... 100
pressure stage 90: ... 315
Pressure fluid temperature ϑm max. [°C] +70
Viscosity range ν [mm2/s] 12 ... 500
Flow Q [l/min] See characteristic curves
Control oil QSt [l/min] 0,5 See characteristic curve QSt
2 7501401.06.01.06Subject to alteration